To.

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad Allahabad

Through

The District & Sessions Judge Aligarh

Subject: Request for forwarding application requesting to be relieved from Uttar Pradesh Judicial services so as to join Rajasthan Judicial Services

Respected Sir.

With utmost regards, it is most humbly submitted that I, Tushar Sharma has joined U.P. judicial services on 16.12.2019 at District Aligarh by the order of the Hon'ble High Court of judicature at Allahabad through Notification no. 4136/ Admin. (Services)/2019 dt. 13th december 2019.

It is further submitted that vide Govt. Order no. 19(10)Judl./2019 dated 25.09.2020 (copy enclosed) of Government of Rajasthan, I have been appointed as a Civil Judge/Judicial Magistrate in Rajasthan Judicial Services and as per the Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court Notification No.Estt.(RJS)/73/2020 dated 29.09.2020(copy enclosed) i have been directed to report on 11.10.2020 for joining. It is to further inform that the interview for the same held before joining Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services.

Therefore, I have written a letter to the Hon'ble Governor of U.P. humbly beseeching him to relieve me from duties so as to enable me to join Rajasthan Judicial Services. The abovementioned letter has been duly annexed to this application.

I, thus hereby tender my resignation from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Service. It is most humbly requested to accept my resignation and relieve me so as to enable me to join Rajasthan Judicial Services.

It has been an honor serving under the supervision of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. I shall be highly obliged by your kind consideration.

> Thanking You Your's Sincerely

Dated: 08.10.2020

(Tushar Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate Court No. 3

Aligarh

Thounny 08/10/2020

UP Id- UP3380

Annexure:

1. Letter addressed to the Hon'ble Governor of Uttar Pradesh.

2. Copy of Appointment letter

3. Copy of notification of Rajasthan High Court.

Office of the District Judge, Aligant No. 1442/10 (Carl : Dates ob policies **FORWARDED**

> District Judge Aligarh 08.10.2020